

**BEFORE THE UNITED STATES JUDICIAL PANEL
ON MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION**

In re: Denosumab Patent Litigation

MDL No.:

**BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR TRANSFER TO THE
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1407
FOR COORDINATED PRETRIAL PROCEEDINGS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
BACKGROUND	2
I. Amgen’s Prolia and XGEVA Drug Products and Patented Technologies.	2
II. Amgen’s Efforts to Vindicate Its Patent Rights.	3
ARGUMENT	6
I. The Related BPCIA Actions Involve Common Questions of Fact.	7
II. Transfer and Consolidation Will Serve the Convenience of Parties and Witnesses.	9
III. Transfer and Consolidation Will Promote the Just and Efficient Conduct of These Actions.	10
IV. The District of New Jersey is the Most Appropriate Transferee Forum.	12
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re Aflibercept Pat. Litig.</i> , 2024 WL 1597512 (J.P.M.L. Apr. 11, 2024).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>In re Alfuzosin Hydrochloride Pat. Litig.</i> , 560 F. Supp. 2d 1372 (J.P.M.L. 2008).....	2, 6
<i>Amgen Inc. et al. v. Accord Biopharma, Inc., et al.</i> , No. 5:24-cv-00642 (E.D.N.C.).....	5, 6
<i>Amgen Inc. et al. v. Celltrion, Inc.</i> , No. 1:24-cv-06497-CPO-EAP (D.N.J.)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Amgen Inc. et al. v. Fresenius Kabi USA, LLC, et al.</i> , No. 1:24-cv-09555 (N.D. Ill.)	5, 6, 7
<i>Amgen Inc. et al. v. Samsung Bioepis Co., Ltd. et al.</i> , No. 1:24-cv-08417-CPO-EAP (D.N.J.)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Amgen Inc. et al. v. Sandoz Inc. et al.</i> , No. 1:23-cv-02406-CPO-EAP (D.N.J.)	<i>passim</i>
<i>In re Armodafinil Pat. Litig.</i> , 755 F. Supp. 2d 1359 (J.P.M.L. 2010).....	10, 13
<i>In re Brimonidine Pat. Litig.</i> , 507 F. Supp. 2d 1381 (J.P.M.L. 2007).....	12
<i>eBay Inc. v. MercExchange, L.L.C.</i> , 547 U.S. 388 (2006).....	8
<i>In re Fenofibrate Pat. Litig.</i> , 787 F. Supp. 2d 1352 (J.P.M.L. 2011).....	12
<i>Immunex Corp. v. Sandoz Inc.</i> , No. 16-cv-01118 (D.N.J. Aug. 11, 2016)	8
<i>In re Kerydin (Tavaborole) Topical Sol. 5% Pat. Litig.</i> , 366 F. Supp. 3d 1370 (J.P.M.L. 2019).....	9
<i>In re Metoprolol Succinate Pat. Litig.</i> , 329 F. Supp. 2d 1368 (J.P.M.L. 2004).....	11, 12

<i>In re Mirtazapine Pat. Litig.</i> , 199 F. Supp. 2d 1380 (J.P.M.L. 2002).....	13
<i>In re Nebivolol Pat. Litig.</i> , 867 F. Supp. 2d 1354 (J.P.M.L. 2012).....	12
<i>Regeneron Pharms., Inc. v. Mylan Pharms. Inc.</i> , No. 22-cv-00061 (N.D. W. Va. Oct. 25, 2022).....	9
<i>In re Sitagliptin Phosphate ('708 & '921) Pat. Litig.</i> , 402 F. Supp. 3d 1366 (J.P.M.L. 2019).....	2
<i>In re Subpoena to FujiFilm Irvine Scientific in Amgen, Inc. v. Celltrion USA, Inc., et al.</i> , No. 8:24-mc-00024 (C.D. Cal. Aug. 28, 2024)	11
<i>In re Subpoena to FujiFilm Irvine Scientific</i> , No. 24-cv-8830-CPO-EAP (D.N.J. Sept. 13, 2024)	4
<i>In the Matter of the Application of Amgen Inc. for Assistance Before a Foreign Tribunal</i> , No. 24-09052-CPO-EAP (D.N.J.)	5
<i>Winter v. Nat. Res. Def. Council, Inc.</i> , 555 U.S. 7 (2008).....	8
Statutes	
21 U.S.C. § 355.....	8
28 U.S.C. § 1407.....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1782.....	5
Pub. L. No. 111-48, §§ 7001–03, 124 Stat. 119, 804–21 (2010).....	<i>passim</i>
Other Authority	
D.N.J. L. Pat. R. 3.6(j)	14
